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May 28, 2015 RES COMMISSY

VIA ELECTRONIC FILING
AND OVERNIGHT DELIVERY

Jean Jewell

Commission Secretary

Idaho Public Utilities Commission
472 West Washington Street
Boise, ID 83720-5983

RE: CASE NO. PAC-E-05-08

AFFILIATED INTEREST REPORT FOR CALENDAR YEAR 2014
Dear Ms. Jewell
In accordance with Berkshire Hathaway Energy Holdings Company’s Transaction Commitment
#8 approved in Case No. PAC-E-05-08, enclosed for filing are two copies of PacifiCorp’s (d.b.a.
Rocky Mountain Power) calendar year 2014 Affiliated Interest report.
By copy of this letter other parties are being provided notice of this filing.

Informal inquiries regarding this filing, or requests for copies of the report, can be directed to
Ted Weston at (801) 220-2963.

Sincerely,

\L*c?\aAAww(c)(vu

Jeffrey K. Larsen
Vice President, Regulation

Enclosures

cc w/o enclosure: Service List in Case No. PAC-E-05-08




I hereby certify that on this 28" day of May, 2015, I caused to be served, via E-mail, if
address available or U.S mail, a true and correct copy of PacifiCorp’s cover letter accompanying
the Compliance Filing, Affiliated Interest Report for Calendar Year 2014 (Commitment #8) in

Case No. PAC-E-05-08.

Douglas L. Anderson

EVP, General Counsel & Corporate Sec
Berkshire Hathaway Energy

1111 S. 103 Street

Omaha, NE 68124

danderson@berkshirehathawayenergyco.com

R. Scott Pasley

Assistant General Counsel
J.R. Simplot Company
P.O. Box 27

Boise, ID 83702
spasley@simplot.com

Eric L. Olsen

Racine, Olson, Nye, Budge & Bailey, Chartered
201 E. Center

P.O. Box 1391

Pocatello, ID 83204-1391

elo@racinelaw.net

James R. Smith

Monsanto Company
Highway 34 North

P.O. Box 816

Soda Springs, ID 83726
jim.r.smith@monsanto.com

Lisa Nordstrom

Gregory Said

Idaho Power Company

P.O. Box 70

Boise, ID 83707

Inordstrom@idahopower.com; gsaid@idahopower.com

David Hawk

Director, Energy Natural Resources
J.R. Simplot Company

P.O. Box 27

Boise, ID 83702
dhawk@simplot.com

Brad M. Purdy
Attorney at Law

2019 N. 17" Street
Boise, ID 83702
bmpurdy@hotmail.com

Katie Iverson

Brubaker & Associates
17244 W. Cordova Court
Surprise, AZ 85387
kiverson@consultbai.com

Alan Herzfeld

Herzfeld & Piotrowski LLP
713 W. Franklin

P.O. Box 2864

Boise, ID 83701
aherzfeld@hpllp.net

Terri Carlock

Accounting Supervisor

Idaho Public Utilities Commission
472 W. Washington

P.O. Box 83720

Boise, ID 83720-0074
terri.carlock@puc.idaho.gov

Randall C. Budge

Racine, Olson, Nye, Budge & Bailey, Chartered
201 E. Center

P.O. Box 1391

Pocatello, ID 83204-1391

rcb@racinelaw.net

Anthony Yankel

29814 Lake Road

Bay Village, OH 44140
ton ankel.net

Arthur F. Sandack, Esq.

8 E. Broadway, Suite 510
Salt Lake City, UT 84111
asandack@msn.com

()Mm%v

Carrie Meyer
Supervisor, Regulatory Operations




